

KÜLSAN MELAMİN PLASTİK SAN. VE TİC. A.Ş.
VALİDE SUYU MEVKİLİ KADİR AKDOĞAN CAD.NO:18
KÜÇÜKKÖY /İSTANBUL
TEL :0212 477 56 66
E-MAIL:-

For the attention of **Burak Bey**

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by the clients as:

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION : MELAMINE PLATES

TESTING PERIOD : DECEMBER 25 2008-JANUARY 09 2009

TEST REQUESTED : To determine the Overall Migration in accordance with European Commission Directive 2002/72/EC relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

**TEST METHOD : With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods;
EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method ;
EN 1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method;**

TEST RESULTS : Please refer to next page.

CONCLUSION : When tested as specified, the submitted sample comply with the overall migration requirements stated in European Commission Directive 2002/72/EC relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

The test results relate only to the items tested only. The report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the laboratory.
Test reports without SGS seal and authorised person signature are invalid.
Issued in İstanbul

For and on behalf of
SGS Supervise Gözetme Etüd
Kontrol Servisleri A.Ş.

Banu Şenel
Lab. Customer Services
Coordinator

Nadin Haçerestunç
Laboratory Manager



"This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf or available on request and accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law."

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company.

Test Results :

Simulant Used	Test Conditon	Overall Migration (mg/dm ²)	Maximum Permissible Limit (mg/dm ²)
Deionized Water	2 hours at 70°C	<3	10
3% Acetic Acid(W/V) Aqueous Solution	2 hours at 70°C	<3	10
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution	2 hours at 70°C	<3	10
Rectified Olive Oil	2 min at 70°C	<3	10

Sample Description :

White melamine plate

- Note :
1. mg/dm² = milligram per square decimeter
 2. °C = degree Celsius
 3. < = less than



*** End of Report ***

"This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf or available on request and accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law."

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company.